Regd. Office: Sai Hira, Survey No. 93, Mundhwa, Pune - 411 036, India.

Tel: +91 (20) 6645 8000



4th November, 2020

BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai - 400 001.	Sandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

<u>Sub: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015 – Change in Directorate</u>

In furtherance to our letter dated November 2, 2020 on the captioned subject, please find attached copy of confirmation received from Smt. Renu Challu (DIN 00157204) in terms of clause 7B(ii) of para A of Part A of Schedule III to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We request you to take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Deepak Fertilisers

whaman

And Petrochemicals Corporation Limited

K. Subharaman

Executive Vice President (Legal) & Company Secretary

Gaurav Munoli

From: K Subharaman

Sent: Wednesday, November 4, 2020 11:38 AM

To: Gaurav Munoli

